PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMC Corporation	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECHO Corporation
Street Address:	2162 Grove Parkway, Suite 200
City:	Pleasant Grove
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12319136
Application Number:	12319137
Application Number:	12586766
Application Number:	12798233
Application Number:	12981803
PCT Number:	US0906744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)293-7189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

508-293-7450 Phone: Email: Docketing@emc.com Correspondent Name: Joseph D'Angelo Address Line 1: 176 South Street

Address Line 2: Office of the General Counsel

Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph D'Angelo

Total Attachments: 2

501478334

source=Assignment - EMC Corporation to DECHO Corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment - EMC Corporation to DECHO Corporation#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026015 FRAME: 0100**

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned EMC CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748, USA, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **DECHO CORPORATION** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a usual place of business at 2162 Grove Parkway, Suite 200, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062 USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions described in the applications for Letters Patent identified on Schedule A, attached hereto, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to such Letters Patent as may issue on said applications and including any reissues, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or re-examinations thereof; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemednecessary to secure fully the aforesaid inventions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

ASSIGNOR also hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted based upon saidapplications to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand the date set forth below.

EMC CORPORATION

Dated: March 24, 2011

Krishnendu Gupta

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel

By: Khi whundr Gupk

PATENT REEL: 026015 FRAME: 0101

SCHEDULE A

Pat. Appln. No.	Filing Date
12/319,136	31 December 2008
12/319,137	31 December 2008
12/586,766	28 September 2009
12/798,233	31 March 2010
12/981,803	30 December 2010
PCTUS200906744	30 December 2009

RECORDED: 03/24/2011

PATENT REEL: 026015 FRAME: 0102